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Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and vegetable Report

Philadelphia,Pa.
Monday, July 30

Report Supplied byUSDA
FRUIT

APPLES: ABOUT STEADY. CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE
STORAGE ctn tray pack; WASH Red Delicious USExFcy 64s 19.50;
88s 16.50-17.50; 100-113 s 15.50-16.50; 125 s 15.50; USFcy 88-100 s 14.50;
Golden Delicious USExFcy one lot 100 s 24.00; 113 s 23.00. REGULAR
STORAGE cth tray pack; NEW ZEALAND Granny Smith 100 s 18.00-
18.50; SOUTH AFRICA Granny Smith 88s 22.00; 100 s 21.00.

CHERRIES; ABOUT STEADY. WASH 20-lb ctn WA #1 Bing 12row
size & larger one lot 12.00 fair cond 8.00-10.00 ord cond low as 3.00;
Lambert 12row size& largerfair cond8.00-10.00 ord cond lowas 3.00.

GRAPES; LOWER. CALIF 23-lb lugs Flame Seedless 15.00-17.00
mostly 16.00; sml 14.00Thompson Seedless 11.00-13.00mostly 12.00few
14.00few low as 10.00fair qual 9.50; Cardinals 12.00Exotics 16.00-18.00;

Ribiers one lot 15.50.
STRAWBERRIES: LOWER. CALIF 12-pt flats med 7.20-9.00 med-

Ige 9.00 preferred labels 15.00via air 18.00.
VEGETABLES

BEANS: ABOUT STEADY. Various bu containers Round Green
type unless otherwise stated; NJ 4.00-5.00 mostly 5.00 few 6.00; Wax
type 8.00; Lima 15.00 few 17.00; PA 5.00-6.00 few 4.00; NYfair qual 3-
3.50.

BEETS: NJ cits & ctns bchd 12s 3.50-4.00 topped bucrts 6.00-7.00
bubkt 7.00-8.00.

BROCCOLI; CALIF ctn bchd 14s 9.50-10.00 fair cond 6.00-7.00; 18s
9.50-10.50 mostly 9.50-10.00 previous commitments 8.50 fair cond 6.00-
7.00.

CABBAGE: SLIGHTLY HIGHER. l-% buctn & crt medium Green
unless otherwise stated; NJ 3.00-4.00 mostly 3.50 few 4.50; Red 7.50;
NC 3.25-3.50.

CARROTS: FILM BAGS SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY. CALIF 48-1 lb film bags in film sacks med-lge 9.00-10.00
mostly 9-9.50 one label 11.00 few higher poor-ord cond 1.00-4.00; 50-lb
sks loose jbo 10.00 few low as 9.00 occ higher ctn bchd; 24s 10.50 few
11.00miniature type 20-12 oz film bags7.50.

CAULIFLOWER: CALIF ctn film wrpd 12s 11.00-12.50 mostly 11.00-
12.00 few higher some low as 10.00; 9s one lot 11.50; CANADA ctn film
wrpd 12s 9.00-10.00.

CELERY: ctns & crts CALIF l-% doz 11.00; 2 doz 11.00-12.00 occ
higher; 2-% doz 11.50-12.50; Hearts film wrpd 18s 9.00; OHIO 2-2-% doz
10.50-11.00; 3 doz 9.50; 4 doz 9.00; MICH 2-2-% doz 10.50; NY 2% doz
10.00; 3 doz 9.00 fair cond 2%; 4 doz 6.00; WIS 3 doz 9.00; CANADA 2%
doz 9-9.50 one label 2-2-% doz 10.50-11.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE: OHIO celery crt 6.00-7.00; CALIF 30-lb ctn
Nappa & Bok Choy 12.00.

CUCUMBERS: LOWER. 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns waxed medium unless
otherwise stated; NJ including unwaxed 4.00-5.00 fair appear 3.00fair
qual few 2.50; Ige few 2.00 Pickles including bubkt med 5.50-6.00; Ige
4.00; MICH 7-7.50; FLA ctn Long Seedless typefilm wrpd; 12s 7.50.

LETTUCE ICEBERG: HIGHER. Ctn 24s unless otherwise stated;
CALIF 11.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 fair cond 8.00-9.00 film wrpd 13.00fair
cond 9-9.50; NY one label 7.00 fair qual 4.00; COLO 8.00-9.00 mostly
9.00; CANADA 7.00-8.00.

ROMAINE: ABOUT STEADY. CALIF 24s crts 13.50-14.00few 15.00
ctn 11.00-12.00; OHIO crt 24s 8.00-9.00; NY ctn 24s 8.00-9.00; CANADA
ctn 18s 7.00 few 6.00.

BIG BOSTON: CALIF ctn 24s 9.00; OHIO crt 24s 8.00; CANADA ctn
24s 6.00-7.00.

BIBB: OHIO 12-quart bkt5.004.40.
LEAF: OHIO ctn 24s 11.00; CALIF ctns 24s 14.00-15.00;Red 13.00one

lot 15.00.
MUSHROOMS: STEADY. PA 4-qt bkt med-Ige 5.50 few 6.00; sml-

med 4.00 few 4.25; 10-lb ctn 9.25 few 9.50; flats 10-12oz 9.25-10.00.
ONIONS-DRY: ABOUT STEADY. 50-lb sacks US §1 or generally

good quality Yellow unless otherwise stated; TEX Grano jbo 13.00-
14.00 mostly 13.00-13.50 heavy to min size low as 12.00 repacker size
7.00-8.50 fair cond 5.00; White Ige 22.00 25-lb sks; Red lege 9-9.50; White
Boilers 14.00; NY Globe type med-lge & sml-med 6.50-7.50; 25-lb sks
Red med Ige 8.50-9.00.

ONIONS-GREEN: LOWER. NJ crt bchd 36s 5.004.00 occ 4.50;
CALIF ctnsbchd 48s 7-7.50 few 8.00; OHIO ctn bchd 48s 6.50-7.00.

PARSLEY: ABOUT STEADY. Bchd 5 dozen curly unless otherwise
stated various bu containers; NJ bubkts 7.004.00 few 6.00; OHIO 1-1/9
bucrts 7.004.00few 6.00; CALIF ctn 10.50few higher.

PEAS-SOUTHERN: FLA buhmpers Purple Hull 12.00; GA buh-
mpers Purple Hull 10.00-11.00.

PEAS-SUGAR: CALIF & GUATEMALA 10-lb ctn per lb. 1.50.
PEPPERS; SLIGHTLY HIGHER. Calif Wonder type Green 1-1/9

bucrts & ctns unless otherwise stated; NJ ex-lge 9.00-10.00; Ige 8.00-
9.00 mostly 8.00 few 10.00 few 7.50; med 5.004.00; Cubanelle med Ige
5.004.00; Long Hots 6.004.00; GA Red Ige 14.00-15.00; Cubanelle med
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Mixed Red 4.00-5.00; Red 5.00-6.00 Vz bucrts Jalapeno 7.000.00; NC
med-lge 7.00 few 6.50.

RADISHES: STEADY. Ctns Red 30-6 oz Rim bags unless otherwise
stated; OHIO 3-3.50 mostly 3.50 ctn bchd; 24s 5.500.00 mostly 6.00;
MICH 30.50fair cond low as 1.50; MINNctn bchd 24s 7.50.

SPINACH. Savoy type COLO bubkt 10.00; NJ bubkt & IV* bucrt 7.50-
8.50; PA IV*bucrt 7.000.00; OHIO 11/9clipped OO.SO.

SQUASH; HIGHER. Vz buctns unless stated; NJ Zucchini sml-med
4.00-5.00; med 3.00-4.00; Yellow Straightneck sml-med 3.004.00; White
sml-med3.00; 11/9bucrtAcorn 9.00-10.00.

TOMATOES: LOWER. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red US combination
or better or generally good quality unless otherwise stated; SALES
BY REPACKERS; VA sx6s 17.00; 6x6s 15.00; 6x7s 13.00; MD sx6s
18.00; 6x6s 16.00; 6x7s 14.00; SALES BY OTHERS; VA one lot sx6s
17.00; 6x6s 15.00; 6x7s 13.00; NJ Turning to Red wide range in qual &

cond Ige 4.004.00 mostly 5.00-6.00 few 6.50-7.00 few low as 3.00; med
3.00-5.00 mostly 4.00 few higher & lower ord qual no size mark 1.50-
3.00; Vz buhmprs med3.504.00; sml-med 2.003.00; MDIge 4.006.00 ordqual 1.50-2.00; CHERRY TYPE 12-1pt. flats; VA 11.00.

Good’s Fruit and »

Vegetable Auction
Tuesday, July 31

Report supplied by Auction
ACORN SQUASH-1.00-1.60 box.
BASIL - .10-.45 bunch.
BLACKBERRIES - .85 pint.
BROCCOLI-.55 Bunch.
CABBAGE -1.50-3.20 crate.
CANTALOUPES -.80-1.00 ea.
CORN .40-1.03 doz.
CUCUMBERS - .50-3.25box.
EGGPLANT - 7.75 - 8.25 Box
LIMA BEANS -18.50-27.00 box.
ONIONS-.17-.24bunch.
PICKLES-3.004.50 box.
PEPPERS - 2.756.00 box.
POTATOES 10 lb. bag 1.00-1.60;

201b. 1.30-2.20; 501b. 4.006.50.
RED BEETS - .21-.47bunch.
STRING BEANS - 3.00-10.00obx.
TEA-1.50 lot.
TOMATOES - 4.00-18.50 box.
WATERMELON -1.35-2.05 ea.
ZUCCHINI -1.20-3.00 box.

#l, 2V*” up 7.506.00 mo. 7.50, 38#
U.S. Extra #l, 2” up 6.006.50 mo.
6.00, 38# U.S. Extra #l,l 7/8 5.50;
Tree run Vz bu. 4.50-5.50, Semi
Cling V* bu. 2V*-2Vz 5.00 veryfew. Indiana Livestock

HomerCity, Pa.
Thursday, August 2,1984
Report Supplied byPDA

Southern Peaches: South
Carolina 2% 9.00-10.00, 2V« 7.00-
9.00, 2” up 5.00-6.00. Georgia 2
11.00 2V«” 9.00. New Jersey: 2
7.00-9.00.

Keister’s Livestock
Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, July31

Report supplied byAuction
CATTLE 364: Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, High
Choice & Prime slaughter steers
66.00- Choice 64.00-67.75,Good
58.00- Standard 55.0068.00,
Utility 45.00-55.00. Choice
slaughterheifers 58.00-60.75, few to
64.85, Good 55.00-58.25, Standard
48.00- Utility 38.00-48.00.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 40.00-44.85, few to
46.00, Cutter& Boning Utility 38.50-
42.75, Canner & Low Cutter 34.00-
38.50, Shells down to 30.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 55.00-58.25.
Yield Grade No. 1 1200-1685 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 49.00-56.25, Yield
Grade No. 2 800-1200 lbs. 42.00-
49.00.

Peach Market
Wednesday, August 1

The Pennsylvania peach season
has not begun substantially enough
to produce the supply of peaches
necessary to create a true market.
There are a few growers reporting
a few sales but nothing of
significant volume. The reports
from the south indicate that the
early very low price trend for
southern peaches has ended.
Hopefully these stronger prices
will continue in the south and
follow through in our area.

Some prices asa guide:
Early Varieties 38# U.S. Extra

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers 350-
750 lbs. 42.0062.00. Heifers 350-750
lbs. 32.0061.00. Bulls 350-750 lbs.
35.0060.00.

CALVES 179: Choice 65.0065.00,
Good 55.0065.00, Standard & Good

GOATS; 14.3.00-17.00per head.
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90-110 lbs. 45.0040.00, 60-90 lbs.
40.0045.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90-120 lbs. at 60.00.

HOGS 556: US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 53.5004.85, few
selected at56.00, No. 1-3190-250 lbs.
52.85-53.50, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs.
47.00-52.50. Sows. US No. 1-3 300600
lbs. sows 40.0045.00, No. 2-3300600
lbs. 37.0040.00. Boars 33.5038.00,
few to 40.50.

FEEDER PIGS 348: US No. 1-3
1025 lbs. feeder pigs 12.0022.00per
head. No. 1-3 2050 lbs. 22.0035.00
per head.

SHEEP 25: Choice 80110 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 52.0056.00
lbs.. Good 5080 lbs. 45.0052.00.
Slaughterewes 8.0028.00.

CATTLE: 148. Compared with
last Thursday’s market: SI. cows
2.00- higher. SI. steers; High
Choice & Prime 66.75-68.00; Choice
63.00- Good 57.00-60.75;
Standard 50.00-57.50. SI. cows;
Breaking Utility & Commercial
44.00- Cutters 40.50-45.25;
Canner 33.50-40.50. SI. bulls: few
Yield Grade No. 1, 1100-1800 lbs.
47.50-55.00.

CALVES 203. Vealers steady,
(few) Choice 65.00-67.50; Good
54.50-65.50 ; 90-125 lbs. 48.00-52.00;
60-85 lbs. 40.50-48.50.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
130 lbs. 50.00-76.00.

HOGS: 164. Barrows and gilts
.50-.75 higher. US No. 1-2 210-250
lbs. 54.00-54.70; 200-205 lbs. 53.00-
53.85; No. 1-3 195-260 lbs. 52.00-
53.60; Sows steady. US No. 1-3 230-
595 lbs. 39.00-44.00. Lightweights
150-185 lbs. 42.00-50.00.

FEEDER PIGS 92. US No. 1-315-
30 lbs. 13.00-20.00per head; No. 1-3
30-40 lbs. 18.00-24.00.

SHEEP: 54. High Choice &

Prime 60-100 lbs. 50.0060.00; (few)
Choice 50-95 lbs. 49.0062.50. SI.
ewes: 6.50-17.00.

FINALLY... The Only
Water proof AND high performonce
agricultural coiling fans.


